2024 Fee Schedule

KEURING RELATED FEES	MEMBERSHIP FEES	
General Class Fees	(Memberships run from January 1 to December 31)	
Young Horse Premium Grading\$75	Full Membership	\$85
Studbook/Ster Inspection – Geldings\$100	Full Membership (3 Years)	\$240
Studbook/Ster Inspection – Mares\$200	Youth Membership	\$35
Stallion Advice Keuring\$150	Lifetime Membership (ten times current year fees)	\$850
Stallion Approval Presentation\$400	REGISTRATION FEES	
IBOP Riding/Driving Test\$100	(VB, Reg A or Reg B; Includes DNA testing of horse being register	ed,
Young Horse Performance Classes\$50	microchip and USEF Lifetime foal registration)	
Late Fee for entries received after deadline Double the class fee	0 to 60 days after birth	
Cancellation Fee (per horse)\$50	Three months to December 31 of Birth Year	
Refunds for horses with a recent injury or illness of a horse (veterinary	Yearling and thereafter	
excuse submitted must be submitted within 30 days of keuring date.)	Unactivated Sire Fee (per foal born in 2020 or after)	
STALLION PREMIUMS	For expedited registration, please add to the above	
Due to KWPN-NA upon Licensing\$500	Microchip for currently registered horses	
Due to KWPN upon Full Approval	Refunds: In the event of death, a partial refund will be given prior DNA typing. No refunds will be given after DNA has been typ	
KWPN Harness or Gelders Type Stallion 645.50	DNA TYPING (Parentage Verification)	
KWPN or Erkend Riding Type Stallion€3,610.75	DNA typing of horse being registered Included in Reg	istration
STALLION ACTIVATION includes one membership per stallion	DNA typing for sire or dam, if necessary	
Approved and Licensed, activated prior to October 31\$300	Lab data entry for non-KWPN-NA markers	
Will have a page in KWPN-NA Stallion Directory and website	DUPLICATE REGISTRATION PAPERS	
Approved and Licensed, activated after October 31 \$400	Duplicate Registration Papers, includes horse DNA testing	
Will have a page on the KWPN-NA website	Horse on file with KWPN-NA using DNA Using Microchip	
Foalbook Stallion\$250	For expedited duplicate papers, please add to the above	
Will have name listed in KWPN-NA Stallion Directory	REGISTRATION UPGRADE	****
Affiliate Stallion\$300	Upgrade due to change of parental status (reprint fee)	\$10
Will have a page on the KWPN-NA website	PREDICATES	
TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP	Elite, Sport, Preferent, Prestatie, Crown	Free
Member Rate\$25	Offspring or sport research done by KWPN-NA	\$30
Non-Member Rate\$50	NAME CHANGE (One name change allowed through age 3)	
Data Transfer fee (for horses already in owner's name in KWPN.NL\$15	With studbook inspection	Free
For expedited transfer of ownership, please add to above\$100	Upon owner request	
(Non-member fee is double)	SPECIAL RETURN SHIPPING	
VETERINARY EVALUATIONS	Certified with Return Receipt within USA	\$10
for Stallions, Mares and Geldings	FedEx Service within USA (saver)	\$15
PROK Radiographs\$150	FedEx Service outside USA (incl. customs/duty)	\$30
DNA testing for D-OC\$250	Other shipping methods Actual cost or Customer account	number
DJD/Navicular Radiographs\$150	Enrollment in Award ProgramsFree with men	nbership
Endoscopy (Stallions)\$150	Interest on unpaid charges1.5% pe	er month
	Re-open a closed file	\$50
A second fee may be due in case of additional views or re-evaluations.	Returned check fee	\$40
Prices are subject to change without notice.	Fees for non-members are double. All fees are payable in U.S. fund	ds.